



**BCPL** *Railway Infrastructure Limited*

2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2022

The Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited (BSE)  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code – 542057

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022 in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication in Financial Express (English version) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali version) on 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2022(Wednesday) with regard to the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 (Monday). The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.bcril.com](http://www.bcril.com).

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,  
For BCPL Railway Infrastructure Ltd

  
Devshree Sinha  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
ACS 21786  
Contact: +91 9674911121

REGISTERED OFFICE

112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700 009, Phone : 2219 0085 / 1814, 9674911100, Fax : 91 33 2241 8401

E-mail : [corp@bcril.com](mailto:corp@bcril.com), Website : [www.bcril.com](http://www.bcril.com) CIN NO : L51109WB1995PLC075801

**NIHAL PROJECTS LTD.**  
 Regd. Add.: Cabin No 6 of 7 Grant Lane 3rd Floor, Ganapati Chambers, Room No 313, Kolkata 700012  
 Corp. Add.: 24A, First Floor, Haria House, St Paul Street, Dadar East, Mumbai 400014  
 CIN : L70101WB1982PLC034928 | admin@vira.in | +91 022 49696464

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 Mar, 2022 (Audited)	31 Mar, 2021 (Audited)	31 Mar, 2022 (Audited)	31 Mar, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations*	0.000	10.047	0.000	10.047
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(10.150)	(0.899)	(24.414)	(53.866)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(10.150)	(0.899)	(24.414)	(53.866)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(12.812)	(0.849)	(27.076)	(53.816)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12.812)	(0.849)	(27.076)	(53.816)
6	Equity Share Capital	1246.875	1246.875	1246.875	1246.875
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited/Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year			889.410	916.487
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic - 2. Diluted	(0.103)	(0.007)	(0.217)	(0.432)

\* Revenue from Operation doesn't included Other Income.  
 Note:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.cse-india.com and the listed entity at www.nihalindia.com  
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022.  
 3. The Audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For Nihal Projects Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Pratik Jayesh Vira  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00039978

Date: 31/05/2022  
 Place: Kolkata

**AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 CIN:L51909WB1917PLC002767. Regd. office: 25 Prinpoc Street , Kolkata-700 072  
 Phone:2237 7880 , Fax:033-2236 3754, E-mail:cil@ho.champdany.co.in Website: www.jute-world.com  
 Extract of Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Stand Alone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,236.82	1,706.18	2,377.46	4,910.20	7,194.31	1,245.88	1,706.51	2,316.21	4,921.96	7,231.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	(5.15)	(68.97)	(718.82)	(692.61)	(1,730.22)	(8.50)	(74.16)	(716.87)	(708.07)	(1,725.24)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(5.15)	(68.97)	(718.82)	(692.61)	(1,730.22)	(19.14)	(74.16)	(716.87)	(718.71)	(1,725.24)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	374.48	(65.52)	(917.23)	(306.31)	(1,748.52)	358.08	(70.71)	(915.43)	(334.82)	(1,743.54)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax ) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	809.14	(55.21)	(108.67)	151.02	(959.35)	792.29	(60.40)	(106.87)	122.06	(953.65)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	1.21	(0.22)	(2.98)	(1.04)	(5.73)	1.15	(0.24)	(2.98)	(1.13)	(5.71)

Notes:  
 1. Result for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2022 and quarter ended December 31, 2021 are compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly, results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2021 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make those comparable.  
 2. The figure of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website. (www.jute-world.com)

On behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 L Jha  
 Executive Director & CFO  
 Din 08972638

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 30 May 2022

**Walchandnagar Industries Ltd.**  
 Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND  
 Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.  
 CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291 Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97  
 E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com

Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022** (₹ in Lacs Except for Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	10,162	8,833	8,890	33,188	35,067
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(671)	(1,027)	(1,548)	(3,807)	(5,724)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(671)	(1,027)	(1,548)	(3,807)	(5,724)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(671)	(1,027)	(1,548)	(3,807)	(5,724)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(571)	(989)	(1,500)	(3,470)	(5,737)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or 2/- each)	-	-	-	761	761
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,938	20,409
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	(1.76) (1.76)	(2.70) (2.70)	(4.07) (4.07)	(10.00) (10.00)	(15.04) (15.04)

Notes :-  
 1. Inventory includes work in progress of Rs. 2194.21 Lakhs in respect of orders which have been cancelled / put on hold. The Company is of the opinion that no provision is required to be made as on March 31, 2022 as this stock will be either liquidated or diverted to other projects.

For Walchandnagar Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Chirag C. Doshi  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO  
 (DIN - 00181291)

Date: May 30, 2022  
 Place: Mumbai

**A Tradition of Engineering Excellence**

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiana, Kolkata - 700 157, India  
 Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, India  
 CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

**Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2022**

Particulars	Standalone			Year Ended			Consolidated			Year Ended		
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	230	110	183	402	237	225	207	420	685	913		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary items (1 - 2)	72	18	67	(89)	(316)	12	23	(350)	(129)	(1,336)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items (3 - 4)	72	18	67	(89)	(316)	17,983	23	39,988	17,842	27,982		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items (3 - 4)	72	18	67	(89)	(316)	17,983	23	39,988	17,842	27,982		
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive income after tax)	85	18	67	(76)	(322)	17,996	23	39,983	17,855	27,978		
Paid-up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value per share Rs.10 each )	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(31,749)		(26,482)	(31,749)	(26,482)	(26,624)		(44,483)	(26,624)	(44,483)		
Securities Premium Account	19,646		19,646	19,646	19,646	19,646		19,646	19,646	19,646		
Net Worth (6+7+8+9)	(8,964)		(3,697)	(8,964)	(3,697)	(3,839)		(21,698)	(3,839)	(21,698)		
Earnings Per Share (EPS)												
(a) Before Extraordinary items-Basic & Diluted	0.23	0.06	0.21	(0.28)	(1.01)	57.33	0.07	131.63	56.88	93.36		
(b) After Extraordinary items-Basic & Diluted	0.23	0.06	0.21	(0.28)	(1.01)	57.33	0.07	131.63	56.88	93.36		

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation , 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)  
 2. The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March, 31 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2022.

By order of the Board  
 For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Visalakshi Sridhar  
 Managing Director, CFO and Company Secretary  
 Din- 07235198

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 30, 2022

**KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : KNR House , 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No: 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500033. Ph: 040 -40268759 / 61 /62, Fax: 040-40268760; website : knrcl.com; E-mail : investors@knrcl.com CIN: L74210TG1995PLC130199

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022** (Rupees In Lakhs except share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	101,074.42	76,630.24	93,578.90	327,259.17	270,262.93	110,208.64	85,463.82	99,051.55	360,582.24	290,363.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	18,064.38	12,455.54	14,847.64	55,738.59	39,238.01	20,756.40	6,591.51	15,875.90	53,049.53	42,710.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	18,064.38	14,595.49	14,847.64	57,878.54	38,113.31	20,756.40	8,731.46	15,875.90	55,189.48	51,236.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	11,278.55	10,076.09	7,697.57	38,179.64	24,417.65	14,069.22	4,426.95	9,469.34	36,639.28	38,283.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11,235.93	10,069.37	7,703.00	38,116.88	24,394.31	14,029.19	4,420.25	9,475.03	36,579.16	38,260.03
6	Equity Share Capital	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70
7	Other Equity				218,572.24	181,158.45				226,296.14	190,306.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: (Rs.) 2. Diluted: (Rs.)	4.01* 4.01*	3.58* 3.58*	2.74* 2.74*	13.58 13.58	8.68 8.68	4.95* 4.95*	1.77* 1.77*	3.72* 3.72*	13.58 13.58	14.49 14.49

\* Not Annualized  
 NOTES:  
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2022.  
 2. Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped/re-classified to conform to the figures of the current period.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website: www.knrcl.com

For KNR Constructions Ltd.,  
 Sd/-  
 K. Narsimha Reddy  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00382412

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 30-05-2022

**BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
 Regd. off.: 112 Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700009  
 Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401 | Website: www.bcrl.com; E-mail: investors@bcrl.com  
 CIN:L51109WB1995PLC075801

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST 2022** (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.21 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.21 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.21 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.22 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.21 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.21 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.21 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	3487.33	2048.29	4317.98	10540.60	8290.93	3487.33	2048.29	10540.60		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	478.66	280.87	416.32	1055.57	1073.58	478.19	280.87	1055.11		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	478.66	280.87	442.09	1055.57	1073.58	478.19	280.87	1055.11		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	325.61	189.48	319.63	741.20	794.46	325.15	189.48	740.74		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	332.15	189.48	332.87	777.77	807.70	331.68	189.48	777.30		
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36		
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	6037.91	5377.63	-	-	-		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each): a. Basic b. Diluted	1.95 1.95	1.13 1.13	1.91 1.91	4.43 4.43	4.75 4.75	1.94 1.94	1.13 1.13	4.43 4.43		

Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.21 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.21 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.21 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.22 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.21 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.21 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.21 (Audited)
A	Segment Revenue	2994.22	1208.72	4439.85	7477.87	8493.65	2993.98	1208.72	7477.63		
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	2994.22	1208.72	4439.85	7477.87	8493.65	2993.98	1208.72	7477.63		
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
c.	Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
B	Segment Results	325.61	189.48	319.63	741.20	794.46	325.15	189.48	740.74		
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	325.61	189.48	319.63	741.20	794.46	325.15	189.48	740.74		
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
c.	Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
D	Segment Liabilities	10001.24	8573.53	8141.60	10001.24	8141.60	9921.08	8573.53	9921.08		
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	10001.24	8573.53	8141.60	10001.24	8141.60	9921.08	8573.53	9921.08		
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-						

